
30 STREET AND AVENUE GUIDE

REDWOOD—Contd.
Cross Sts N S

LarkiQ 2 ]

Polk 100 101
Van Ness av . . . . 200 201
Franklin 300 301
Gough (c) (c)
Octaria (c) (c)
Lacuna 600 601

REED—From north side Clay
bet Jones and Leavenworth
nnrth to Washinerton

REGENT—From Winnipeg av
northwest to Palmetto av
nr County Line

REGLEY PL—From east side
Pierce bet Greenwich and
Lombard

RENO PL—From south side
Green bet Montgomery and
Kearny

REPOSA WAY—From Mari-
etta dr southwest to Cresta
Vista dr

RESERVOIR—From north side
Market bet Duboce ar and
Fourteenth west to Church

RETIRO WAY — From Beach
northwest of Fillmore and
northeast to Marina blvd

REVERE AV — From Water
Front bet Quesada and Shat-
ter avs northwest to Bame-
veld aT

REX AV — From south side
Portola dr bet DeSur av and
Mame way

REY — West of San Bruno av
nr County Line from Leland
av southwest

RHINE—West of San Jose av
from DeLong southwest to
County Line

RHODE ISLAND—From Di-
vision bet DeHaro and Kan-
sas south to Army

RICE—From County Line bet
Liebig and Goethe northwest
to Deliong

RICHARDSON AV — From
2500 Lombard northwest to
Golden Gate Bridge

RICHLAND AV—From 3800
Mission east to Andover

RICHTER AV—From County
Line bet Quebec and Samp-
son avs

RICKARO — From west side
San Bruno av nr Islais Creek

RICO WAY—From Retire way
northwest to Avila

RIDGE LA—From San Jose av
south of Mount Vernon av
west to Howth

RIDGEWOOD AV — From
Flood av west of Genesee
north to Sussex

RINCON—From Harrison bet
First and Second southwest
to Federal

RINGOLD — From west side
Eighth bet Folsom and Har-
rison southwest to Ninth

RIO CT—From East side Tere-
sita blvd bet Thirty-flrst and
Thirty-second east to El Se-
rano ct

RIO VERDE—From Velasco av
west of San Bruno av to
County Line

RIPLEY—From Shotwell south
of Stoneman east to Peralta
av

RITCH—From south side Fol-
som bet Third and Fourth
southeast to Townsend

Cross Sis W E
Folsom 2 1
Clara
Harrison (c) (c)
Bryant 200 201
Brannan 300 301
Townsend (e) (e)

RIVERA—From point east of
Eleventh av south of Quin-
tara west to the ocean

R IVOL I—From Belvedere bet
Aliaa av and Seventeenth
to point west of Stanyan

ROACH—From north side Fil-
bert bet Taylor and Jones
north to Greenwich

ROANOKE—From Bemis east
to S P R R

ROBINHOOD DR— From
I>ansdale av east to point in
Mt Davidson pk

ROCK AL—Off Rockaway blvd
ROCKAWAY AV — From La-

guna Honda blvd north of
Ulloa

ROCKDALE DR — From Los
Palmas dr north of and par-
allel with Cresta Vista dr

ROCKLAND—From east aide
Larkin bet Green and Union

ROCKRIDGE DR—^From Elev-
enth av and Pacheco west,
south and east to Twelfth av

ROCKWOOD CT— Off Rock-
away av south Laguna Hon-
da blvd

RODEO AV—From Girard and
San Bruno av southwest to
Teddy av

RODGERS— From south side
Folsom bet Seventh and
Eighth

ROLPH — From n201 Mission
east to Walbridge

ROMAIN—From Douglass nr
Twentieth west to Corbet

t

av thence southwest to Bur-
nett av

ROME—From 151 Niagara av
southwest to Mt Vernon av

ROMOLO— From north side
Broadway bet Kearny and
Grant av north to Vallejo

RONDEL PL—From south side
Sixteenth bet Hoff and Va-
lencia

ROOSEVELT WAY — From
Fourteenth and Alpine to
Seventeenth and Clayton

ROSALIND WALK — South
from Wawona to Arden bet
16th and 18th avs

ROSCOE—From Crescent av nr
Porter south

ROSE—From north side Mar-
ket bet Haight and Page
west to Laguna

Cross Sts N S
Market 2 1

Gough 100 101
Octavia 200 201
Laguna (e) (e)

ROSEKRANS — From Esme-
ralda av south to Powhattan

ROSELLA CT—North from 75
Onondaga av 1 west of Mis-
sion bet Alemany blvd and
Cayuga av

ROSELYN TER— From Turk
1 block west of Tamalpais
ter

ROSEMONT PL—From north
side Fourteenth bet Guer-
rero and Dolores

ROSEWOOD DR — From Ra-
venwood dr southwest to
Verba Euena av

ROSS AL — From north side
Washington bet Grant av
and Stockton north to Jack-
snn

ROSSI AV— From Turk bet
Stanyan and Willard

ROTTECK — From Bosworth
west of Rousseau south to
Springdale

ROUSSEAU—From S P R R
bet Milton and Rotteck
south to Springdale

ROWLAND—From south side
Broadway bet Montgomery
and Kearny

ROY AV—From west side Va-
lencia bet 21st and 22d

RUDDEN AV — From Otsego
av 1 blk south Santa Ynez
av west to Delano av

RUSS—From south side Minna
bet Sixth and Seventh south-
east to Folsom

RUSSELL — From west side
Hyde bet Green and Union
west to Eastman

RUSSIA AV — From Mission
south of Peralta av south-
east to I^aGrande av

RUSSIAN HILL PL — From
north aide Vallejo bet Jones
and Taylor

RUTH—Northwest from Mis-
sion bet Ocean av and Leo

RUTLAND—From Harkneis av
west of Alpha south to
County Line

RUTLEDGE—From San Bnino
av south of Montcalm nest
to Alabama

SARIN PL—From north side
California bet Grant av and
Stockton

SACRAMENTO—From the bay
bet California and Clay west,
to Arguello blvd

Cross Sts N S
Market and The

Embarcadero . 2 1

Drumm 100 101
Davis 200 201
Front 300 301
Battery 400 401
Sansome 500 501
Leidesdorff ....
Montgomery . . . 600 601
Spring
Kearny 700 701
Grant av 800 801
Waverly pi ....
Pagoda pi
Brooklyn pi ....
Stockton 900 901
Stephens ct . . . .

Joice
Miller pi
Powell 1000 1001
Hanover pi
Mason 1100 llOl
Yerba Buena av

.

Cushman
Taylor 1200 1201
Jones 1300 J AOl
Lysett pi
Leroy pi
Golden ct
Leavenworth . . .1400 1401
Kimball pi ....
Hyde l.'iOO 1501
Larkin 1600 1601
Polk 1700 1701
Van Ness av. .. .1800 1801
Franklin 1900 1901
Gough (o) 2001
Octavia (o) 2101
Laguna 2200 2201
Buchanan 2300 2301
Webster 2400 2401
Fillmore 2500 2501
Steiner 2000 2601
Pierce 2700 2701
Scott 2800 2S01
Divisadero . . ..2900 2901
Broderick 3000 3001
Baker 3100 3101
Lyon 3200 3201
Presidio av . . . .3300 3301

Walnut 3400 3401
Laurel 3500 3501
Locust 3600 3601
Spruce 3700 3701
Maple 3800 3801
Cherry 3900 3901
Arguello blvd ... (e) (e)

SADOWA—From San Jose av
west to Orizaba nr County
Line

SAGAMORE—From San Jose
av west to Orizaba nr
County Line

ST ANN E—From point south
of Pine bet Kearny and
Grant av to California

ST CHARLES AV—From Ran-
dolph south to Belle av

ST CROIX DR—From Kenyon
south and southwest, 1

north Melrose
ST ELMO WAY—From 1000

Monterey av north to Verba
Buena av

ST FRANCIS BLVD — From
junction Portola dr and Ju-
nipero Serra blvd east to San
Buenn Ventura way

ST GEORGE AL—From north
side Bush bet Kearny and
Grant av north to Pine

ST GERMAIN AV—From Twin
Peaks blvd north of Pnlou
av to point west of Stanyan

ST JOSEPH'S AV—From north
side Turk bet Broderick and
Baker north to Geary

ST LOUIS AL— From south
side Jackson bet Grant av
and Stockton

ST MARY'S AV—From west
side Mission south of Col-
lege av

SALA TER—From Huron av
bet Ottawa and Foote avs
southeast

SALEM — From Crescent av
southeast to Case

SALINAS AV—Southeast from
Railroad av opp Ingerson av
west to San Bnmo av

SALMON—From north side Pa-
cific av bet Mason and Tay-
lor north to Broadway

SAMOSET — From Franconia
northwest to Peralta av

SAMPSON AV—From County
Line northwest to Pacheco
av

SAN ALESO AV—From Ocean
av bet West^ate dr and Ap-
tos av northeast to Monterey
blvd

SAN ANDREAS WAY—From
San Anselmo av bet San
Jacinto way and San Buena
Ventura south to Monterey
blvd

SAN ANSELMO AV — From
Portola dr northeast of San
Leandro way southeast to
Monterey blvd

SAN ANTONIO — From west
side Kearny bet Vallejo and
Green

SAN BENITO WAY—Off San
Anselmo av bet Santa Clara
and Santa Ana avs

SAN BRUNO AV—From divi-
sion bet Utah and Vermont
south to County Line

SAN BUENAVENTURA WAY—From San Anselmo av
east of Santa Clara av

SAN CARLOS — From Syca-
more av bet Mission and
Valencia south of 21st

SAN DIEGO AV — West of
Santa Cruz av from DeLong
to County Line

SAN FELIPE AV—From Mon-
terey blvd junction El Ve-
rano way northwest to San
Jacinto way

SAN FERNANDO WAY —
From Portola dr bet San
Rafael and San Leandro way
south

SAN GABRIEL AV — From
Capistrano av east of San
Jose av southwest to Santa
Rosa av

SAN JACINTO WAY—From
San Anselmo av bet May-
wood dr and San Andreas
way south to Monterey blvd

SAN JOSE AV — From south
side 22d bet Valencia and
Guerrero south and south-
west to County Line

Cross Sts W E
Twenty-second . . 2 1
Alvarado
Twenty-third ... 100 101
Elizabeth
Twenty-fourth . . 200 201
Twenty-fifth . . . 300 301
Juri
Twenty-sixth . . . 400 401
Army 500 501
Twenty-seventh .

Duncan 600
Guerrero
Valley
Twenty-ninth . . 700 701
Day
Thirtieth 800 801
Kingston
Brook 901
Dolores
Randall (c) (c)

Circular av and
Gorham . . . .1600 1615

Tingley
Theresa
Cotter 1691
Santa Rosa av. . .1800 1805
Santa Ysabel .. .

Paulding 1900
San Juan av. . . . 1901
Havelock 2000
Santa Ynez . . . . 1979
Ocean av 2100 2101
Oneida
Seneca 2200 2201
Geneva av 2300 2301
Niagara av ....2400 2401
Moimt Vernon aT.250O 2501
Ridge la
Ottawa 2541
Foote 2601
Lake View av. . .2600
Naglee 2651
"VAThipple 2701
Farallones . . . .2700
Broad 2800
Farragut 2801
Sadowa 2000
Lawrence 2901
Sickles av 3001
Plymouth av . . .3000
Regent
Liebig 3100 3101
Rice
Goethe 3200
County Line ... (e) (e)

SAN JUAN AV — From Mis-
sion and Ocean av northwest
to San Jose av

SAN LEANDRO WAY—From
Portola dr bet Santa Ana av
and San Fernando way

SAN LORENZO WAY — From
south side Portola dr bet
Santa Clara and Santa Paula
avs

SAN LUIS AV—From San Di-
ego av west to Niantic av nr
County Line

SAN MARCOS AV—From Do-
rantes av northeast of Mon-
talvo av northwest to Fun-
ston av

SAN MARTIN WAY — From
300 block Melrose av

SAN MATEO AV—From Santa
Barbara av south of DeLong
west to Junipero Serra blvd

SAN MIGUEL — From south
side Niagara av bet San Jose
av and Tara

SAN PABLO AV—From south
side Portola dr east of Santa
Paula av to Verba Buena av

SAN RAPHAEL WAY—Off St
Francis blvd bet Junipero
Serra blvd and San Fernando
way

SAN RAMON WAY—East and
west from 1300 Plymouth av

SANCHEZ— From south side
Duboce av bet Church and
Noe south to Randall

Cross Sts W E
Duboce av 2 1
Fourteenth .... 100 101
Henry
Fifteenth
Market 200 201
SLxteenth 300 301
Seventeenth ... . 400 401
Dorland
Ford
Eighteenth .... 500 501
Hancock
Nineteenth .... 600 601
Cumberland ....
Twentieth 700 701
Liberty
Twenty-first .... 800 801
Hill
Twenty-Second.. 900 901
Alvarado
Twenty-third ...1000 1001
Elizabeth
Twenty-fourth ..1100 1101
Jersey
Twenty-fifth 1200 1201
Clipper
Twenty-sixth . ..1300 1301
Army
Twenty-seventh .1400 1401
Duncan
Twenty-eighth. .1500 1501
Valley
Twenty-ninth ..1600 1601
Day
Thirtieth 1700 1701
Randall (e) (e)

SANSOME-— From north side
aiarket bet Battery and
Montgomery north to the
bay

Cross Sts E W
Slarfcet and Sutter 2 1
Bush 100 101
Pine 200 201
California 300 301
Halleck
Sacramento .... 400 401
Commercial ....
Clay 500 501
Merchant
Washington..., 600 601
Jackaon 700 701
Gold
Pacific av 800 801
Stevens al
Broadway 900 901
Vallejo 1000 1001
Green 1100 1101
Union 1200 1201
Alta

Filbert 1300 1301
Greenwich 1400 1401
Lombard 1500 1501
Chestnut
The Embarcadero

SANTA ANA AV—From south
side Portola dr bet San Be-
nito way and San Leandro
way

SANTA BARBARA AV — Off
Head bet Santa Cruz av and
Shakespeare

SANTA CLARA AV — From
1400 Portola dr south to
Monterey blvd

SANTA CRUZ AV—From De
Long west of Santa Barbara
av

SANTA FE AV—From south
side Silver av 1 block east
of Scotia av

SANTA MARINA—From Mis-
sion nr Cortland av east to
Elsie

SANTA MONICA WAY—From
east side Santa Clara av nr
Portola dr to San Pablo av

SANTA PAULA AV — From
south side Portola dr west
of San Pablo av to San An-
selmo av

SANTA RITA AV — From
southwest side Sotelo av west
of Lopez av south to San
Marcos av

SANTA ROSA AV — From
4500 Mission northwest to
Oloran av

SANTA YNEZ AV—From Ca-
yuga av nr Ocean av north-
west to San Jose av

SANTA YSABEL AV—Off San
Jose av nr Santa Rosa to
Capistrano av

SANTIAGO—From Eleventh av
south of Rivera west to the
ocean

SANTOS — From Velasco av
northwest of Pasadena av nr
County Line

SARATOGA—From LaGrande
av bet Logan and Buell nr
Woolsey south

SARGENT—West of San Jose
av nr County Line from Ori-
zaba west to Worcester

SATURN—From west side Ord
north of Seventeenth west to
Lower ter

SAUL—From Crescent av west
of San Bruno av

SAVINGS UNION PL—From
north side O'Farrell bet
Grant av and Stockton

SAWYER—From Bow west of
San Bruno av nr County
Line

SCENIC WAY—From west side
Twenty-fifth av bet Camino
Del Mar and Sea Cliff av
west to Twenty-sixth av

SCHILLER — East and west
from Visitacion av west of
Bigelow

SCHOOL AL—From west side
Montgomery bet Union and
Alta

SCHOTTLER CT—From York
bet Twenty-fifth and Twen-
ty-sixth

SCHWERIN—From Leland av
west of Delta south to
County Line

SCOTIA AV—From 1900 SU-
ver av southeast to Thornton
av

SCOTLAND—From north side
Filbert bet Powell and Ma-
son north to Columbus av

SCOTT—From north side Du-
boce av bet Pierce and Di-
visadero north to the bay

Cross Sts E W
Duboce av (o) 1
Lloyd
Waller 100 101
Haight 200 201
Page 300 301
Oak 400 401
Fell 500 501
Hayes (o) 601
Grove (o) 701
Fulton 800 801
McAllister 900 901
Golden Gate av.lOOO 1001
Elm
Turk 1100 1101
Eddy 1200 1201
Ellis 1300 1301
O'Farrell 1400 1401
Geary (o) 1501
Post 1600 1601
Sutter 1700 1701
Bush 1800 1801
Pine 1900 1901
California 2000 2001
Sacramento.. ..2100 2101
Clay (o) 2201
Washington .... (o) 2301
Jackson 2400 2401
Pacific av 2500 2501
Broadway 2600 2601
Vallejo 2700 2701
Green 2800 2801
Union 2900 2901
Filbert 3000 3001
Greenwich . . ..3100 3101
Lombard 3200 3201
Chestnut 3300 3301
Francisco 3400 3401
Alhambra
Bay 3500 3501
North Point ...3600 3601
Capra way ....


